AWWA C509 and have hand wheel operators.  All valves shall be open 
left (counter-clockwise)

C. Swing Check Valves:  Check valves shall have exterior weighted arms 
and conform to AWWA C508.  Valves shall be cast iron body with bronze 
mounted, single disc, one hundred seventy-five pounds per square inch 
(175 psi) working pressure, and cushioned closing type.  Valve shall be 
coated in accordance of AWWA C550.  Check valves shall be air 
cushioned, horizontal swing bolted bonnet, removable seat and disc 
flanged.  A stainless steel pressure gauge shall be installed on the